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Cij Meet Lux
Luxembourg, 29.4. - 1.5.2016

1 - Friday afternoon 29.04.2016 - 17:00

Event 1 Women, 800m Freestyle 1998 and younger
29.04.2016 - 17:00 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 8:47.80 OLIVIER, Monique LUX Luxembourg 02.05.2014

Girls, Open : 10:14.42
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. KLEMET, Konstanze 99 TVW 9:19.44 661
100m: 1:05.77 1:05.77 300m: 3:25.87 1:10.37 500m: 5:47.84 1:11.24 700m: 8:09.59 1:10.62
200m: 2:15.50 1:09.73 400m: 4:36.60 1:10.73 600m: 6:58.97 1:11.13 800m: 9:19.44 1:09.85

2. SCHNEIDER, Paula 01 SGE 9:32.22 617
100m: 1:04.74 1:04.74 300m: 3:27.78 1:12.11 500m: 5:54.27 1:13.49 700m: 8:21.01 1:13.30
200m: 2:15.67 1:10.93 400m: 4:40.78 1:13.00 600m: 7:07.71 1:13.44 800m: 9:32.22 1:11.21

3. AZIROVIC, Nina Sophie 03 EOSC 9:35.15 608
100m: 1:06.12 1:06.12 300m: 3:30.17 1:13.10 500m: 5:57.89 1:13.87 700m: 8:25.33 1:13.33
200m: 2:17.07 1:10.95 400m: 4:44.02 1:13.85 600m: 7:12.00 1:14.11 800m: 9:35.15 1:09.82

4. ERNENS, Marie 00 NCA 9:48.04 569
100m: 1:05.69 1:05.69 300m: 3:32.47 1:13.93 500m: 6:02.80 1:15.40 700m: 8:33.73 1:15.20
200m: 2:18.54 1:12.85 400m: 4:47.40 1:14.93 600m: 7:18.53 1:15.73 800m: 9:48.04 1:14.31

5. KOPA, Madli 02 CNSW 9:48.41 568
100m: 1:08.82 1:08.82 300m: 3:37.33 1:14.52 500m: 6:06.89 1:14.98 700m: 8:36.09 1:14.37
200m: 2:22.81 1:13.99 400m: 4:51.91 1:14.58 600m: 7:21.72 1:14.83 800m: 9:48.41 1:12.32

6. BERNEAUD, Nina 00 TVW 10:00.03 535
100m: 1:09.30 1:09.30 300m: 3:39.48 1:15.58 500m: 6:12.05 1:16.91 700m: 8:44.99 1:16.59
200m: 2:23.90 1:14.60 400m: 4:55.14 1:15.66 600m: 7:28.40 1:16.35 800m: 10:00.03 1:15.04

7. HAVER, Luzie 99 BSBS 10:04.55 524
100m: 1:08.53 1:08.53 300m: 3:40.54 1:16.90 500m: 6:14.92 1:17.28 700m: 8:50.42 1:17.62
200m: 2:23.64 1:15.11 400m: 4:57.64 1:17.10 600m: 7:32.80 1:17.88 800m: 10:04.55 1:14.13

8. OPPEL, Leonie 02 BSBS 10:07.15 517
100m: 1:09.56 1:09.56 300m: 3:41.66 1:16.67 500m: 6:16.66 1:18.18 700m: 8:51.46 1:16.46
200m: 2:24.99 1:15.43 400m: 4:58.48 1:16.82 600m: 7:35.00 1:18.34 800m: 10:07.15 1:15.69

9. VOLK, Lotte 03 SCWE 10:07.95 515
100m: 1:09.26 1:09.26 300m: 3:42.66 1:17.16 500m: 6:17.77 1:17.92 700m: 8:53.16 1:17.14
200m: 2:25.50 1:16.24 400m: 4:59.85 1:17.19 600m: 7:36.02 1:18.25 800m: 10:07.95 1:14.79

10. BLACK, Rachael 01 SL 10:08.44 514
100m: 1:10.45 1:10.45 300m: 3:41.52 1:15.32 500m: 6:13.93 1:16.89 700m: 8:51.80 1:19.03
200m: 2:26.20 1:15.75 400m: 4:57.04 1:15.52 600m: 7:32.77 1:18.84 800m: 10:08.44 1:16.64

11. REICH, Johanna 01 SGE 10:10.32 509
100m: 1:10.57 1:10.57 300m: 3:41.83 1:15.49 500m: 6:16.53 1:18.04 700m: 8:52.69 1:18.31
200m: 2:26.34 1:15.77 400m: 4:58.49 1:16.66 600m: 7:34.38 1:17.85 800m: 10:10.32 1:17.63

12. SCHNEIDER, Mara 02 SSVT 10:19.61 486 *
100m: 1:09.46 1:09.46 300m: 3:40.74 1:16.47 500m: 6:19.35 1:20.80 700m: 9:01.96 1:21.58
200m: 2:24.27 1:14.81 400m: 4:58.55 1:17.81 600m: 7:40.38 1:21.03 800m: 10:19.61 1:17.65

13. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 SL 10:19.66 486 *
100m: 1:09.56 1:09.56 300m: 3:45.20 1:18.74 500m: 6:24.16 1:19.48 700m: 9:02.80 1:18.60
200m: 2:26.46 1:16.90 400m: 5:04.68 1:19.48 600m: 7:44.20 1:20.04 800m: 10:19.66 1:16.86

14. REGENWETTER, Laura 02 SCD 10:23.13 478 *
100m: 1:13.07 1:13.07 300m: 3:49.25 1:18.20 500m: 6:27.06 1:19.22 700m: 9:05.88 1:18.72
200m: 2:31.05 1:17.98 400m: 5:07.84 1:18.59 600m: 7:47.16 1:20.10 800m: 10:23.13 1:17.25

15. RICHTER, Leonie 03 TVW 10:24.18 476 *
100m: 1:10.99 1:10.99 300m: 3:48.98 1:19.21 500m: 6:28.31 1:19.18 700m: 9:07.34 1:19.24
200m: 2:29.77 1:18.78 400m: 5:09.13 1:20.15 600m: 7:48.10 1:19.79 800m: 10:24.18 1:16.84

16. MASKORT, Charlotte 03 SCW 10:34.96 452 *
100m: 1:13.29 1:13.29 300m: 3:51.92 1:19.47 500m: 6:33.72 1:21.06 700m: 9:15.31 1:20.19
200m: 2:32.45 1:19.16 400m: 5:12.66 1:20.74 600m: 7:55.12 1:21.40 800m: 10:34.96 1:19.65
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Cij Meet Lux
Luxembourg, 29.4. - 1.5.2016

Event 1, Women, 800m Freestyle, 1998 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

17. GRABER, Laura 01 LSCHV 10:40.57 440 *
100m: 1:13.58 1:13.58 300m: 3:55.65 1:20.86 500m: 6:38.51 1:21.45 700m: 9:22.86 1:22.09
200m: 2:34.79 1:21.21 400m: 5:17.06 1:21.41 600m: 8:00.77 1:22.26 800m: 10:40.57 1:17.71

18. COIMBRA, Alice 02 SL 10:43.00 435 *
100m: 1:13.42 1:13.42 300m: 3:57.54 1:22.21 500m: 6:42.47 1:22.36 700m: 9:24.88 1:20.59
200m: 2:35.33 1:21.91 400m: 5:20.11 1:22.57 600m: 8:04.29 1:21.82 800m: 10:43.00 1:18.12

19. GOUILLART, Sara 02 SL 10:52.36 417 *
100m: 1:13.76 1:13.76 300m: 3:57.30 1:21.71 500m: 6:44.27 1:24.03 700m: 9:32.30 1:24.05
200m: 2:35.59 1:21.83 400m: 5:20.24 1:22.94 600m: 8:08.25 1:23.98 800m: 10:52.36 1:20.06

Event 2 Men, 1500m Freestyle 1996 and younger
29.04.2016 - 17:23 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 15:46.18 PIIRONEN, Eetu FIN Centre Aquatique de la Coque K26.04.2013

Boys, Open : 18:10.87
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. GUILLOT, Remy 98 LSM 16:14.39 714
100m: 1:00.33 1:00.33 500m: 5:21.83 1:06.05 900m: 9:44.96 1:05.60 1300m: 14:06.35 1:05.36
200m: 2:04.56 1:04.23 600m: 6:27.94 1:06.11 1000m: 10:50.29 1:05.33 1400m: 15:11.15 1:04.80
300m: 3:09.78 1:05.22 700m: 7:33.94 1:06.00 1100m: 11:55.71 1:05.42 1500m: 16:14.39 1:03.24
400m: 4:15.78 1:06.00 800m: 8:39.36 1:05.42 1200m: 13:00.99 1:05.28

2. HEELEIN, Niklas 00 WFF 16:43.85 653
100m: 1:01.45 1:01.45 500m: 5:28.98 1:07.34 900m: 9:59.00 1:07.32 1300m: 14:31.04 1:08.24
200m: 2:07.60 1:06.15 600m: 6:36.73 1:07.75 1000m: 11:06.53 1:07.53 1400m: 15:39.05 1:08.01
300m: 3:14.65 1:07.05 700m: 7:44.34 1:07.61 1100m: 12:15.04 1:08.51 1500m: 16:43.85 1:04.80
400m: 4:21.64 1:06.99 800m: 8:51.68 1:07.34 1200m: 13:22.80 1:07.76

3. SAUBER, Bob 01 SCR 17:00.21 622
100m: 1:02.71 1:02.71 500m: 5:34.77 1:08.46 900m: 10:10.08 1:08.55 1300m: 14:44.44 1:09.08
200m: 2:10.16 1:07.45 600m: 6:43.75 1:08.98 1000m: 11:18.53 1:08.45 1400m: 15:53.41 1:08.97
300m: 3:18.14 1:07.98 700m: 7:52.37 1:08.62 1100m: 12:26.96 1:08.43 1500m: 17:00.21 1:06.80
400m: 4:26.31 1:08.17 800m: 9:01.53 1:09.16 1200m: 13:35.36 1:08.40

4. RICHARD, Killian 00 LSM 17:04.68 614
100m: 1:01.89 1:01.89 500m: 5:34.68 1:09.25 900m: 10:09.25 1:09.10 1300m: 14:46.98 1:08.82
200m: 2:08.81 1:06.92 600m: 6:43.56 1:08.88 1000m: 11:19.22 1:09.97 1400m: 15:56.85 1:09.87
300m: 3:16.93 1:08.12 700m: 7:52.31 1:08.75 1100m: 12:28.40 1:09.18 1500m: 17:04.68 1:07.83
400m: 4:25.43 1:08.50 800m: 9:00.15 1:07.84 1200m: 13:38.16 1:09.76

5. MANNES, Pol 00 SL 17:08.09 608
100m: 1:04.19 1:04.19 500m: 5:36.89 1:08.15 900m: 10:11.70 1:08.91 1300m: 14:50.49 1:09.90
200m: 2:12.80 1:08.61 600m: 6:45.31 1:08.42 1000m: 11:21.33 1:09.63 1400m: 16:00.12 1:09.63
300m: 3:21.46 1:08.66 700m: 7:53.77 1:08.46 1100m: 12:30.72 1:09.39 1500m: 17:08.09 1:07.97
400m: 4:28.74 1:07.28 800m: 9:02.79 1:09.02 1200m: 13:40.59 1:09.87

6. LUNAK, Sebastian 02 CNSW 17:09.12 606
100m: 1:02.16 1:02.16 500m: 5:33.78 1:08.97 900m: 10:13.92 1:09.65 1300m: 14:52.00 1:09.23
200m: 2:08.85 1:06.69 600m: 6:43.80 1:10.02 1000m: 11:23.30 1:09.38 1400m: 16:01.02 1:09.02
300m: 3:16.08 1:07.23 700m: 7:54.21 1:10.41 1100m: 12:33.31 1:10.01 1500m: 17:09.12 1:08.10
400m: 4:24.81 1:08.73 800m: 9:04.27 1:10.06 1200m: 13:42.77 1:09.46

7. SUENKEL, Rafael 02 BSBS 17:10.83 603
100m: 1:02.04 1:02.04 500m: 5:35.99 1:08.75 900m: 10:14.47 1:10.08 1300m: 14:54.58 1:10.84
200m: 2:09.58 1:07.54 600m: 6:45.92 1:09.93 1000m: 11:23.88 1:09.41 1400m: 16:04.09 1:09.51
300m: 3:17.81 1:08.23 700m: 7:54.92 1:09.00 1100m: 12:33.83 1:09.95 1500m: 17:10.83 1:06.74
400m: 4:27.24 1:09.43 800m: 9:04.39 1:09.47 1200m: 13:43.74 1:09.91

8. BECKER, Sam 99 TVW 17:10.89 603
100m: 1:03.69 1:03.69 500m: 5:36.90 1:08.94 900m: 10:12.23 1:09.26 1300m: 14:53.25 1:10.55
200m: 2:11.41 1:07.72 600m: 6:45.54 1:08.64 1000m: 11:21.84 1:09.61 1400m: 16:03.93 1:10.68
300m: 3:19.76 1:08.35 700m: 7:54.07 1:08.53 1100m: 12:31.97 1:10.13 1500m: 17:10.89 1:06.96
400m: 4:27.96 1:08.20 800m: 9:02.97 1:08.90 1200m: 13:42.70 1:10.73
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Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 1996 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

9. BEDEL, Quentin 00 LSM 17:11.36 602
100m: 1:03.96 1:03.96 500m: 5:38.95 1:09.21 900m: 10:14.81 1:09.24 1300m: 14:53.30 1:09.64
200m: 2:11.87 1:07.91 600m: 6:48.06 1:09.11 1000m: 11:24.40 1:09.59 1400m: 16:03.13 1:09.83
300m: 3:20.58 1:08.71 700m: 7:56.38 1:08.32 1100m: 12:34.28 1:09.88 1500m: 17:11.36 1:08.23
400m: 4:29.74 1:09.16 800m: 9:05.57 1:09.19 1200m: 13:43.66 1:09.38

10. ORTH, Wolfgang 99 BSBS 17:12.66 600
100m: 1:02.32 1:02.32 500m: 5:37.63 1:09.20 900m: 10:17.14 1:10.04 1300m: 14:55.94 1:09.85
200m: 2:10.61 1:08.29 600m: 6:47.28 1:09.65 1000m: 11:26.73 1:09.59 1400m: 16:05.36 1:09.42
300m: 3:19.14 1:08.53 700m: 7:57.29 1:10.01 1100m: 12:36.24 1:09.51 1500m: 17:12.66 1:07.30
400m: 4:28.43 1:09.29 800m: 9:07.10 1:09.81 1200m: 13:46.09 1:09.85

11. MEDER, Moritz 00 MS01 17:18.95 589
100m: 1:02.24 1:02.24 500m: 5:38.55 1:10.26 900m: 10:21.01 1:10.54 1300m: 15:01.54 1:10.01
200m: 2:10.45 1:08.21 600m: 6:49.17 1:10.62 1000m: 11:31.29 1:10.28 1400m: 16:10.73 1:09.19
300m: 3:19.23 1:08.78 700m: 7:59.46 1:10.29 1100m: 12:41.29 1:10.00 1500m: 17:18.95 1:08.22
400m: 4:28.29 1:09.06 800m: 9:10.47 1:11.01 1200m: 13:51.53 1:10.24

12. DJORDJEVIC, Nikola 99 EOSC 17:22.32 583
100m: 1:02.53 1:02.53 500m: 5:37.66 1:10.01 900m: 10:16.60 1:10.18 1300m: 15:00.32 1:11.00
200m: 2:09.89 1:07.36 600m: 6:47.16 1:09.50 1000m: 11:27.21 1:10.61 1400m: 16:11.48 1:11.16
300m: 3:18.52 1:08.63 700m: 7:56.59 1:09.43 1100m: 12:37.95 1:10.74 1500m: 17:22.32 1:10.84
400m: 4:27.65 1:09.13 800m: 9:06.42 1:09.83 1200m: 13:49.32 1:11.37

13. DESBRUNS, Florian 00 LSM 17:22.58 583
100m: 1:03.92 1:03.92 500m: 5:42.50 1:10.77 900m: 10:25.28 1:09.23 1300m: 15:03.62 1:07.22
200m: 2:12.29 1:08.37 600m: 6:54.50 1:12.00 1000m: 11:35.23 1:09.95 1400m: 16:13.94 1:10.32
300m: 3:21.98 1:09.69 700m: 8:04.60 1:10.10 1100m: 12:46.09 1:10.86 1500m: 17:22.58 1:08.64
400m: 4:31.73 1:09.75 800m: 9:16.05 1:11.45 1200m: 13:56.40 1:10.31

14. DOSSAT, Clement 00 LSM 17:24.52 579
100m: 1:05.01 1:05.01 500m: 5:44.43 1:10.61 900m: 10:25.11 1:10.31 1300m: 15:05.71 1:09.83
200m: 2:14.20 1:09.19 600m: 6:54.69 1:10.26 1000m: 11:35.24 1:10.13 1400m: 16:15.77 1:10.06
300m: 3:23.89 1:09.69 700m: 8:04.71 1:10.02 1100m: 12:45.57 1:10.33 1500m: 17:24.52 1:08.75
400m: 4:33.82 1:09.93 800m: 9:14.80 1:10.09 1200m: 13:55.88 1:10.31

15. VANDERSCHRICK, Stephan 00 SL 17:36.61 560
100m: 1:03.15 1:03.15 500m: 5:37.54 1:09.63 900m: 10:24.82 1:11.65 1300m: 15:11.98 1:12.94
200m: 2:11.04 1:07.89 600m: 6:48.01 1:10.47 1000m: 11:36.78 1:11.96 1400m: 16:25.05 1:13.07
300m: 3:19.51 1:08.47 700m: 8:00.24 1:12.23 1100m: 12:48.09 1:11.31 1500m: 17:36.61 1:11.56
400m: 4:27.91 1:08.40 800m: 9:13.17 1:12.93 1200m: 13:59.04 1:10.95

16. RADECK, Mika 00 SSVT 17:40.85 553
100m: 1:02.91 1:02.91 500m: 5:41.42 1:11.05 900m: 10:26.68 1:11.62 1300m: 15:17.99 1:13.21
200m: 2:11.11 1:08.20 600m: 6:52.71 1:11.29 1000m: 11:39.13 1:12.45 1400m: 16:30.73 1:12.74
300m: 3:20.39 1:09.28 700m: 8:03.63 1:10.92 1100m: 12:51.71 1:12.58 1500m: 17:40.85 1:10.12
400m: 4:30.37 1:09.98 800m: 9:15.06 1:11.43 1200m: 14:04.78 1:13.07

17. KAHL, Linus 01 WSS 17:47.02 543
100m: 1:03.20 1:03.20 500m: 5:47.20 1:12.60 900m: 10:36.69 1:12.04 1300m: 15:25.44 1:11.81
200m: 2:12.08 1:08.88 600m: 6:59.70 1:12.50 1000m: 11:48.85 1:12.16 1400m: 16:36.98 1:11.54
300m: 3:22.67 1:10.59 700m: 8:12.23 1:12.53 1100m: 13:01.35 1:12.50 1500m: 17:47.02 1:10.04
400m: 4:34.60 1:11.93 800m: 9:24.65 1:12.42 1200m: 14:13.63 1:12.28

18. KREKEL, Henri 01 SCWE 17:47.29 543
100m: 1:04.28 1:04.28 500m: 5:50.72 1:12.03 900m: 10:39.41 1:12.25 1300m: 15:27.91 1:12.27
200m: 2:14.84 1:10.56 600m: 7:03.09 1:12.37 1000m: 11:51.55 1:12.14 1400m: 16:39.10 1:11.19
300m: 3:26.60 1:11.76 700m: 8:15.15 1:12.06 1100m: 13:03.27 1:11.72 1500m: 17:47.29 1:08.19
400m: 4:38.69 1:12.09 800m: 9:27.16 1:12.01 1200m: 14:15.64 1:12.37

19. JOAS, Marcus 99 BSBS 17:50.61 538
100m: 1:04.09 1:04.09 500m: 5:49.34 1:12.05 900m: 10:37.83 1:12.21 1300m: 15:27.36 1:12.74
200m: 2:14.11 1:10.02 600m: 7:01.30 1:11.96 1000m: 11:49.79 1:11.96 1400m: 16:39.62 1:12.26
300m: 3:25.11 1:11.00 700m: 8:13.57 1:12.27 1100m: 13:02.22 1:12.43 1500m: 17:50.61 1:10.99
400m: 4:37.29 1:12.18 800m: 9:25.62 1:12.05 1200m: 14:14.62 1:12.40

20. FRIEDERICI, Matthias 01 LSCHV 18:01.05 523
100m: 1:06.29 1:06.29 500m: 5:57.36 1:12.99 900m: 10:49.47 1:13.19 1300m: 15:40.11 1:12.86
200m: 2:18.12 1:11.83 600m: 7:10.83 1:13.47 1000m: 12:02.60 1:13.13 1400m: 16:52.08 1:11.97
300m: 3:30.79 1:12.67 700m: 8:23.72 1:12.89 1100m: 13:14.76 1:12.16 1500m: 18:01.05 1:08.97
400m: 4:44.37 1:13.58 800m: 9:36.28 1:12.56 1200m: 14:27.25 1:12.49
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21. SASSE, Linus 01 WFF 18:08.77 512
100m: 1:05.75 1:05.75 500m: 5:54.19 1:12.41 900m: 10:46.00 1:13.17 1300m: 15:42.92 1:15.29
200m: 2:17.61 1:11.86 600m: 7:07.19 1:13.00 1000m: 11:59.18 1:13.18 1400m: 16:57.19 1:14.27
300m: 3:29.72 1:12.11 700m: 8:19.98 1:12.79 1100m: 13:13.85 1:14.67 1500m: 18:08.77 1:11.58
400m: 4:41.78 1:12.06 800m: 9:32.83 1:12.85 1200m: 14:27.63 1:13.78

22. MCCLYMONT, Scott 98 HSC 18:09.50 510
100m: 1:04.51 1:04.51 500m: 5:54.44 1:13.66 900m: 10:50.57 1:14.12 1300m: 15:46.16 1:13.80
200m: 2:15.27 1:10.76 600m: 7:08.56 1:14.12 1000m: 12:04.11 1:13.54 1400m: 16:59.75 1:13.59
300m: 3:27.66 1:12.39 700m: 8:22.59 1:14.03 1100m: 13:18.32 1:14.21 1500m: 18:09.50 1:09.75
400m: 4:40.78 1:13.12 800m: 9:36.45 1:13.86 1200m: 14:32.36 1:14.04

23. GRAF, Alex 99 SL 18:10.86 509
100m: 1:06.25 1:06.25 500m: 5:59.19 1:13.41 900m: 10:53.56 1:13.99 1300m: 15:46.93 1:13.28
200m: 2:18.82 1:12.57 600m: 7:12.67 1:13.48 1000m: 12:07.38 1:13.82 1400m: 16:59.83 1:12.90
300m: 3:32.33 1:13.51 700m: 8:26.14 1:13.47 1100m: 13:20.71 1:13.33 1500m: 18:10.86 1:11.03
400m: 4:45.78 1:13.45 800m: 9:39.57 1:13.43 1200m: 14:33.65 1:12.94

24. RICHTER, Pascal 00 TVW 18:11.71 507 *
100m: 1:06.06 1:06.06 500m: 5:58.68 1:13.70 900m: 10:52.11 1:13.90 1300m: 15:46.80 1:13.75
200m: 2:18.60 1:12.54 600m: 7:11.78 1:13.10 1000m: 12:05.34 1:13.23 1400m: 17:00.68 1:13.88
300m: 3:31.56 1:12.96 700m: 8:25.09 1:13.31 1100m: 13:19.04 1:13.70 1500m: 18:11.71 1:11.03
400m: 4:44.98 1:13.42 800m: 9:38.21 1:13.12 1200m: 14:33.05 1:14.01

25. HERION, Martin 01 MOSAN 18:19.48 497 *
100m: 1:05.72 1:05.72 500m: 5:57.85 1:13.28 900m: 10:52.72 1:13.68 1300m: 15:51.43 1:15.08
200m: 2:18.11 1:12.39 600m: 7:11.13 1:13.28 1000m: 12:07.15 1:14.43 1400m: 17:06.59 1:15.16
300m: 3:31.57 1:13.46 700m: 8:24.78 1:13.65 1100m: 13:21.52 1:14.37 1500m: 18:19.48 1:12.89
400m: 4:44.57 1:13.00 800m: 9:39.04 1:14.26 1200m: 14:36.35 1:14.83

26. MURPHY, Thomas 02 EOSC 18:23.13 492 *
100m: 1:06.26 1:06.26 500m: 6:01.54 1:14.83 900m: 11:00.28 1:14.57 1300m: 15:58.82 1:14.44
200m: 2:19.19 1:12.93 600m: 7:16.28 1:14.74 1000m: 12:14.68 1:14.40 1400m: 17:12.59 1:13.77
300m: 3:32.66 1:13.47 700m: 8:31.55 1:15.27 1100m: 13:29.73 1:15.05 1500m: 18:23.13 1:10.54
400m: 4:46.71 1:14.05 800m: 9:45.71 1:14.16 1200m: 14:44.38 1:14.65

27. HELLMICH, Niklas 02 EOSC 18:25.02 489 *
100m: 1:06.94 1:06.94 500m: 6:01.59 1:15.43 900m: 11:00.84 1:13.52 1300m: 15:59.04 1:15.53
200m: 2:19.06 1:12.12 600m: 7:16.76 1:15.17 1000m: 12:14.20 1:13.36 1400m: 17:13.28 1:14.24
300m: 3:32.35 1:13.29 700m: 8:31.44 1:14.68 1100m: 13:29.85 1:15.65 1500m: 18:25.02 1:11.74
400m: 4:46.16 1:13.81 800m: 9:47.32 1:15.88 1200m: 14:43.51 1:13.66

28. STRENG, Geoffrey 01 SCR 18:27.68 486 *
100m: 1:05.89 1:05.89 500m: 6:01.45 1:14.37 900m: 11:01.95 1:15.55 1300m: 16:03.71 1:14.86
200m: 2:18.92 1:13.03 600m: 7:16.29 1:14.84 1000m: 12:18.41 1:16.46 1400m: 17:18.69 1:14.98
300m: 3:32.18 1:13.26 700m: 8:30.78 1:14.49 1100m: 13:33.23 1:14.82 1500m: 18:27.68 1:08.99
400m: 4:47.08 1:14.90 800m: 9:46.40 1:15.62 1200m: 14:48.85 1:15.62

29. KLEMET, Oliver 02 TVW 18:29.12 484 *
100m: 1:08.78 1:08.78 500m: 6:05.08 1:14.68 900m: 11:03.65 1:14.92 1300m: 16:03.19 1:15.02
200m: 2:22.06 1:13.28 600m: 7:19.48 1:14.40 1000m: 12:18.21 1:14.56 1400m: 17:16.58 1:13.39
300m: 3:36.13 1:14.07 700m: 8:34.01 1:14.53 1100m: 13:33.51 1:15.30 1500m: 18:29.12 1:12.54
400m: 4:50.40 1:14.27 800m: 9:48.73 1:14.72 1200m: 14:48.17 1:14.66

30. BONNET, Louis 02 LSM 20:11.02 372 *
100m: 1:09.99 1:09.99 500m: 6:30.51 1:21.63 900m: 11:57.50 1:22.24 1300m: 17:28.14 1:23.17
200m: 2:27.69 1:17.70 600m: 7:51.82 1:21.31 1000m: 13:19.83 1:22.33 1400m: 18:50.24 1:22.10
300m: 3:48.13 1:20.44 700m: 9:13.10 1:21.28 1100m: 14:42.37 1:22.54 1500m: 20:11.02 1:20.78
400m: 5:08.88 1:20.75 800m: 10:35.26 1:22.16 1200m: 16:04.97 1:22.60
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Cij Meet Lux
Luxembourg, 29.4. - 1.5.2016

Event 3 Women, 400m Medley 1998 and younger
29.04.2016 - 18:25 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:57.41 RIEDER, Celine GER Luxembourg 08.05.2015

Girls, Open : 5:43.54
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. HELLENSCHMIDT, Jana 99 HSC 5:13.03 630 A
50m: 32.45 32.45 150m: 1:48.29 38.94 250m: 3:14.65 47.22 350m: 4:38.03 37.33

100m: 1:09.35 36.90 200m: 2:27.43 39.14 300m: 4:00.70 46.05 400m: 5:13.03 35.00

2. ANGELIDIS, Cristiana 00 SL 5:13.32 628 A
50m: 31.20 31.20 150m: 1:49.32 40.94 250m: 3:15.47 45.77 350m: 4:39.63 36.89

100m: 1:08.38 37.18 200m: 2:29.70 40.38 300m: 4:02.74 47.27 400m: 5:13.32 33.69

3. WALCH, Carolina 00 HSC 5:13.40 628 A
50m: 32.86 32.86 150m: 1:52.16 41.92 250m: 3:16.74 43.63 350m: 4:38.02 38.46

100m: 1:10.24 37.38 200m: 2:33.11 40.95 300m: 3:59.56 42.82 400m: 5:13.40 35.38

4. KLEYBOLDT, Rosalie 03 SCW 5:14.10 624 A
50m: 31.99 31.99 150m: 1:50.88 41.43 250m: 3:19.38 45.83 350m: 4:41.65 35.20

100m: 1:09.45 37.46 200m: 2:33.55 42.67 300m: 4:06.45 47.07 400m: 5:14.10 32.45

5. KLEMET, Konstanze 99 TVW 5:17.60 603 A
50m: 32.80 32.80 150m: 1:52.87 42.25 250m: 3:19.64 45.80 350m: 4:42.22 36.40

100m: 1:10.62 37.82 200m: 2:33.84 40.97 300m: 4:05.82 46.18 400m: 5:17.60 35.38

6. RIZZETTO, Sara 99 HSC 5:17.75 602 A
50m: 32.52 32.52 150m: 1:51.90 41.80 250m: 3:17.96 45.99 350m: 4:42.13 37.48

100m: 1:10.10 37.58 200m: 2:31.97 40.07 300m: 4:04.65 46.69 400m: 5:17.75 35.62

7. DUMONT, Josephine 02 EMBOU 5:26.09 557 A
50m: 33.00 33.00 150m: 1:56.71 44.84 250m: 3:24.59 45.39 350m: 4:49.51 38.71

100m: 1:11.87 38.87 200m: 2:39.20 42.49 300m: 4:10.80 46.21 400m: 5:26.09 36.58

8. MEERT, Jessy 99 SCSG 5:27.88 548 A
50m: 35.68 35.68 150m: 1:59.33 42.88 250m: 3:27.01 46.02 350m: 4:51.35 38.23

100m: 1:16.45 40.77 200m: 2:40.99 41.66 300m: 4:13.12 46.11 400m: 5:27.88 36.53

9. WALRAVENS, Sofie 99 SCSG 5:28.10 547 R
50m: 34.28 34.28 150m: 1:56.31 40.92 250m: 3:24.12 47.98 350m: 4:51.87 38.66

100m: 1:15.39 41.11 200m: 2:36.14 39.83 300m: 4:13.21 49.09 400m: 5:28.10 36.23

10. KOETHER, Johanna 02 SGE 5:28.34 546 R
50m: 32.58 32.58 150m: 1:57.61 42.75 250m: 3:24.73 45.15 350m: 4:50.01 36.37

100m: 1:14.86 42.28 200m: 2:39.58 41.97 300m: 4:13.64 48.91 400m: 5:28.34 38.33

11. PEREDI, Lilla 02 SL 5:29.30 541 R
50m: 32.98 32.98 150m: 1:55.32 42.95 250m: 3:24.08 47.02 350m: 4:51.41 39.13

100m: 1:12.37 39.39 200m: 2:37.06 41.74 300m: 4:12.28 48.20 400m: 5:29.30 37.89

12. GARCIA ZAMORA, Ilona 03 FFBN 5:31.01 533
50m: 35.24 35.24 150m: 1:58.76 43.32 250m: 3:29.66 48.89 350m: 4:56.51 37.21

100m: 1:15.44 40.20 200m: 2:40.77 42.01 300m: 4:19.30 49.64 400m: 5:31.01 34.50

13. FLENKER, Greta Emilie 03 SGE 5:32.34 526
50m: 33.42 33.42 150m: 1:57.98 42.93 250m: 3:25.74 45.25 350m: 4:53.20 39.67

100m: 1:15.05 41.63 200m: 2:40.49 42.51 300m: 4:13.53 47.79 400m: 5:32.34 39.14

14. HELMICH, Sarah-Johanna 03 SCWE 5:35.46 512
50m: 34.13 34.13 150m: 1:59.95 44.32 250m: 3:30.36 47.86 350m: 4:57.58 38.09

100m: 1:15.63 41.50 200m: 2:42.50 42.55 300m: 4:19.49 49.13 400m: 5:35.46 37.88

15. RHEIN, Katharina 98 BSBS 5:37.55 502
50m: 34.68 34.68 150m: 2:01.39 42.51 250m: 3:31.77 46.82 350m: 4:58.94 39.54

100m: 1:18.88 44.20 200m: 2:44.95 43.56 300m: 4:19.40 47.63 400m: 5:37.55 38.61

16. THIELE, Chenoa 02 EOSC 5:40.58 489
50m: 34.39 34.39 150m: 2:06.66 46.49 250m: 3:36.53 47.34 350m: 5:03.72 39.16

100m: 1:20.17 45.78 200m: 2:49.19 42.53 300m: 4:24.56 48.03 400m: 5:40.58 36.86
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Event 3, Women, 400m Medley, Prelim, 1998 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

17. RIKKERT, Helene 00 SL 5:40.90 488
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:59.35 42.91 250m: 3:29.89 48.92 350m: 5:00.40 40.43

100m: 1:16.44 42.58 200m: 2:40.97 41.62 300m: 4:19.97 50.08 400m: 5:40.90 40.50

18. RESCHKO, Natalija 02 EOSC 5:46.45 465 *
50m: 34.71 34.71 150m: 2:01.93 43.49 250m: 3:37.52 52.60 350m: 5:07.41 39.36

100m: 1:18.44 43.73 200m: 2:44.92 42.99 300m: 4:28.05 50.53 400m: 5:46.45 39.04

19. DIESSNER, Nele 02 SCWE 5:48.71 456 *
50m: 34.36 34.36 150m: 1:59.19 43.13 250m: 3:32.87 51.75 350m: 5:05.57 41.48

100m: 1:16.06 41.70 200m: 2:41.12 41.93 300m: 4:24.09 51.22 400m: 5:48.71 43.14

20. FABIANI, Chanel 03 SL 5:55.03 432 *
50m: 37.00 37.00 150m: 2:07.15 44.11 250m: 3:43.94 51.30 350m: 5:16.90 39.70

100m: 1:23.04 46.04 200m: 2:52.64 45.49 300m: 4:37.20 53.26 400m: 5:55.03 38.13

21. HARTWIG, Tamara 00 BSBS 5:55.38 430 *
50m: 35.79 35.79 150m: 2:09.56 48.18 250m: 3:44.76 50.88 350m: 5:16.74 39.18

100m: 1:21.38 45.59 200m: 2:53.88 44.32 300m: 4:37.56 52.80 400m: 5:55.38 38.64

22. HERBST, Helena 04 SCWE 6:05.77 395 *
50m: 40.62 40.62 150m: 2:16.94 46.30 250m: 3:51.09 47.75 350m: 5:23.32 41.60

100m: 1:30.64 50.02 200m: 3:03.34 46.40 300m: 4:41.72 50.63 400m: 6:05.77 42.45

23. GOELTZ-POPPELREUTER, Angie 04 SCWE 6:12.71 373 *
50m: 38.51 38.51 150m: 2:16.44 46.23 250m: 3:54.13 51.81 350m: 5:29.82 42.30

100m: 1:30.21 51.70 200m: 3:02.32 45.88 300m: 4:47.52 53.39 400m: 6:12.71 42.89

24. RIKKERT, Elvire 03 SL 6:43.98 293 *
50m: 40.42 40.42 150m: 2:26.78 51.23 250m: 4:14.66 56.79 350m: 5:57.49 46.10

100m: 1:35.55 55.13 200m: 3:17.87 51.09 300m: 5:11.39 56.73 400m: 6:43.98 46.49

DNS PREUSSNER, Lea 02 BSBS

EXH JANSSENS, Soetkin 97 SCSG 5:29.51 540
50m: 35.54 35.54 150m: 1:59.17 41.16 250m: 3:26.36 46.58 350m: 4:52.59 37.99

100m: 1:18.01 42.47 200m: 2:39.78 40.61 300m: 4:14.60 48.24 400m: 5:29.51 36.92

Event 4 Men, 400m Medley 1996 and younger
29.04.2016 - 18:46 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:25.44 LEBHERZ, Yannick GER Luxembourg 19.04.2009

Boys, Open : 5:14.20
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. BROCK, Marc 00 SGE 4:43.25 637 A
50m: 27.72 27.72 150m: 1:36.87 36.40 250m: 2:55.16 42.30 350m: 4:11.63 32.73

100m: 1:00.47 32.75 200m: 2:12.86 35.99 300m: 3:38.90 43.74 400m: 4:43.25 31.62

2. WALTZING, Florian 97 SCD 4:47.47 610 A
50m: 30.06 30.06 150m: 1:42.29 37.36 250m: 2:59.73 40.67 350m: 4:15.60 33.94

100m: 1:04.93 34.87 200m: 2:19.06 36.77 300m: 3:41.66 41.93 400m: 4:47.47 31.87

3. BIVER, Antoine 97 SL 4:48.01 606 A
50m: 28.93 28.93 150m: 1:40.72 37.73 250m: 2:58.94 41.19 350m: 4:15.95 34.76

100m: 1:02.99 34.06 200m: 2:17.75 37.03 300m: 3:41.19 42.25 400m: 4:48.01 32.06

4. WILHELM, Adrian Darius 00 SGE 4:50.60 590 A
50m: 28.75 28.75 150m: 1:41.60 39.23 250m: 3:01.24 42.11 350m: 4:18.41 33.92

100m: 1:02.37 33.62 200m: 2:19.13 37.53 300m: 3:44.49 43.25 400m: 4:50.60 32.19

5. FRIPPIAT, Florian 98 NCA 4:54.56 567 A
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:40.86 37.57 250m: 3:01.26 42.74 350m: 4:20.39 35.06

100m: 1:03.29 34.79 200m: 2:18.52 37.66 300m: 3:45.33 44.07 400m: 4:54.56 34.17
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Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, 1996 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

6. BISENIUS, Rayan 00 MOSAN 4:57.15 552 A
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:43.98 38.14 250m: 3:06.35 45.65 350m: 4:23.87 33.03

100m: 1:05.84 35.38 200m: 2:20.70 36.72 300m: 3:50.84 44.49 400m: 4:57.15 33.28

7. MEDER, Moritz 00 MS01 4:57.61 550 A
50m: 30.63 30.63 150m: 1:45.16 38.73 250m: 3:06.89 45.07 350m: 4:25.82 33.70

100m: 1:06.43 35.80 200m: 2:21.82 36.66 300m: 3:52.12 45.23 400m: 4:57.61 31.79

8. DONATI, Alexandre 01 FFBN 4:58.08 547 A
50m: 28.62 28.62 150m: 1:40.78 38.96 250m: 3:03.22 44.27 350m: 4:22.75 34.99

100m: 1:01.82 33.20 200m: 2:18.95 38.17 300m: 3:47.76 44.54 400m: 4:58.08 35.33

9. RADECK, Mika 00 SSVT 4:58.24 546 R
50m: 31.37 31.37 150m: 1:47.22 38.86 250m: 3:08.02 42.50 350m: 4:25.25 34.30

100m: 1:08.36 36.99 200m: 2:25.52 38.30 300m: 3:50.95 42.93 400m: 4:58.24 32.99

10. SCHNITZER, Jannes 00 BSBS 5:00.09 536 R
50m: 29.01 29.01 150m: 1:45.24 40.56 250m: 3:06.24 42.05 350m: 4:26.15 35.51

100m: 1:04.68 35.67 200m: 2:24.19 38.95 300m: 3:50.64 44.40 400m: 5:00.09 33.94

11. MORINA, Leon 00 EOSC 5:02.08 525 R
50m: 29.60 29.60 150m: 1:44.59 40.81 250m: 3:07.72 45.04 350m: 4:27.95 35.31

100m: 1:03.78 34.18 200m: 2:22.68 38.09 300m: 3:52.64 44.92 400m: 5:02.08 34.13

12. HANKE, Tim 02 SGM 5:02.74 522
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:44.71 38.45 250m: 3:06.77 44.48 350m: 4:27.97 36.33

100m: 1:06.26 35.52 200m: 2:22.29 37.58 300m: 3:51.64 44.87 400m: 5:02.74 34.77

13. LIV, Nicolas 99 LSM 5:03.79 517
50m: 29.86 29.86 150m: 1:45.25 40.96 250m: 3:09.09 45.43 350m: 4:30.12 35.11

100m: 1:04.29 34.43 200m: 2:23.66 38.41 300m: 3:55.01 45.92 400m: 5:03.79 33.67

14. SCHMUNK, Denis 00 TVW 5:04.23 514
50m: 29.04 29.04 150m: 1:44.60 41.32 250m: 3:10.72 44.82 350m: 4:30.77 34.95

100m: 1:03.28 34.24 200m: 2:25.90 41.30 300m: 3:55.82 45.10 400m: 5:04.23 33.46

15. DELFERIERE, Alan 98 SCSG 5:08.03 496
50m: 30.91 30.91 150m: 1:48.59 40.38 250m: 3:13.61 44.57 350m: 4:34.60 35.57

100m: 1:08.21 37.30 200m: 2:29.04 40.45 300m: 3:59.03 45.42 400m: 5:08.03 33.43

16. WALTZING, Loic 00 SCD 5:08.23 495
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:52.24 40.93 250m: 3:14.32 42.56 350m: 4:33.72 36.21

100m: 1:11.31 38.89 200m: 2:31.76 39.52 300m: 3:57.51 43.19 400m: 5:08.23 34.51

17. KRAEMER, Julian 02 SGE 5:08.92 491
50m: 30.75 30.75 150m: 1:48.93 42.21 250m: 3:11.81 42.70 350m: 4:32.75 37.24

100m: 1:06.72 35.97 200m: 2:29.11 40.18 300m: 3:55.51 43.70 400m: 5:08.92 36.17

18. HOLTER, Damien 99 NCA 5:08.96 491
50m: 29.99 29.99 150m: 1:48.14 42.13 250m: 3:13.57 44.38 350m: 4:34.46 35.97

100m: 1:06.01 36.02 200m: 2:29.19 41.05 300m: 3:58.49 44.92 400m: 5:08.96 34.50

19. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Yann 01 SL 5:09.48 489
50m: 34.03 34.03 150m: 1:55.24 38.97 250m: 3:14.68 42.31 350m: 4:35.08 37.50

100m: 1:16.27 42.24 200m: 2:32.37 37.13 300m: 3:57.58 42.90 400m: 5:09.48 34.40

20. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 SCR 5:10.45 484
50m: 32.20 32.20 150m: 1:51.13 41.54 250m: 3:15.28 43.34 350m: 4:36.18 35.92

100m: 1:09.59 37.39 200m: 2:31.94 40.81 300m: 4:00.26 44.98 400m: 5:10.45 34.27

21. PUTALA, Patrik 97 TVW 5:13.81 469
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:49.20 40.34 250m: 3:12.74 42.95 350m: 4:36.21 37.75

100m: 1:08.86 38.24 200m: 2:29.79 40.59 300m: 3:58.46 45.72 400m: 5:13.81 37.60

22. VOGT, Moritz 99 SCSG 5:14.29 467 *
50m: 32.52 32.52 150m: 1:51.60 40.39 250m: 3:17.45 46.34 350m: 4:40.20 37.19

100m: 1:11.21 38.69 200m: 2:31.11 39.51 300m: 4:03.01 45.56 400m: 5:14.29 34.09

23. DEBONGNIE, Aymeric 99 CNSW 5:14.59 465 *
50m: 32.45 32.45 150m: 1:51.75 41.43 250m: 3:19.51 46.42 350m: 4:41.04 34.85

100m: 1:10.32 37.87 200m: 2:33.09 41.34 300m: 4:06.19 46.68 400m: 5:14.59 33.55
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Rank YB Time Pts

24. GRAF, Henry 02 HSC 5:16.30 458 *
50m: 32.62 32.62 150m: 1:53.62 40.74 250m: 3:19.45 46.07 350m: 4:41.51 36.15

100m: 1:12.88 40.26 200m: 2:33.38 39.76 300m: 4:05.36 45.91 400m: 5:16.30 34.79

25. THARANDT, Ole 01 SCWE 5:16.60 456 *
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:51.48 42.62 250m: 3:17.07 44.18 350m: 4:40.19 38.08

100m: 1:08.86 38.40 200m: 2:32.89 41.41 300m: 4:02.11 45.04 400m: 5:16.60 36.41

26. FRAATZ, Jannik 03 SCWE 5:18.04 450 *
50m: 32.49 32.49 150m: 1:51.60 40.61 250m: 3:18.76 45.70 350m: 4:41.80 35.69

100m: 1:10.99 38.50 200m: 2:33.06 41.46 300m: 4:06.11 47.35 400m: 5:18.04 36.24

27. CARNEIRO, Joao 03 SL 5:24.05 426 *
50m: 33.05 33.05 150m: 1:55.25 42.96 250m: 3:22.24 44.79 350m: 4:46.37 38.37

100m: 1:12.29 39.24 200m: 2:37.45 42.20 300m: 4:08.00 45.76 400m: 5:24.05 37.68

28. LESAGE, Christophe 02 SL 5:29.68 404 *
50m: 33.73 33.73 150m: 1:57.25 44.40 250m: 3:26.81 46.14 350m: 4:51.87 38.49

100m: 1:12.85 39.12 200m: 2:40.67 43.42 300m: 4:13.38 46.57 400m: 5:29.68 37.81

29. LANNERS, Bob 02 SL 5:35.34 384 *
50m: 33.25 33.25 150m: 1:59.58 44.34 250m: 3:30.81 47.77 350m: 4:58.24 39.58

100m: 1:15.24 41.99 200m: 2:43.04 43.46 300m: 4:18.66 47.85 400m: 5:35.34 37.10

30. SCHNEIDER, Konstantin 03 SCWE 5:41.68 363 *
50m: 34.97 34.97 150m: 2:00.68 45.30 250m: 3:35.12 50.83 350m: 5:04.63 39.55

100m: 1:15.38 40.41 200m: 2:44.29 43.61 300m: 4:25.08 49.96 400m: 5:41.68 37.05

Event 5 Women, 50m Backstroke 1998 and younger
29.04.2016 - 19:05 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 29.86 LINDBORG, Ida SWE Luxembourg 30.04.2011

Girls, Open : 34.95
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Eline 99 SL 31.12 657 A
2. LEHR, Christina 98 HSC 31.65 624 A
3. TURMEL, Alicia 00 CNDU 31.73 620 A
4. WALRAVENS, Sofie 99 SCSG 32.31 587 A
5. PETERS, Anna 01 SCPK 32.34 585 A

RIZZETTO, Sara 99 HSC 32.34 585 A
7. BLACK, Sarah 01 SL 32.48 578 A
8. ZENSER, Corinna 00 EOSC 32.83 559 A
9. PANOSETTI, Sara 01 SCWE 32.86 558 R

10. WIECZOREK, Rieke 03 SVDW 32.89 556 R
11. REICH, Johanna 01 SGE 32.97 552 R
12. SCHEIBER, Kimberly 99 VFRS 32.99 551
13. KNEBELKAMP, Sanya 01 SGM 33.07 547
14. HAVER, Pauline 99 BSBS 33.14 544
15. GASPARD, Florine 01 CNB 33.37 533
16. WALLERIUS, Katharina 01 SSVT 33.69 518
17. WIRTH, Mandy 00 CNP 34.00 504
18. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 SL 34.20 495
19. GALLINA, Cara 02 BSBS 34.43 485
20. HAMEN SAIEG, Yael 01 CNDIE 34.54 480
21. FETZ, Melanie 01 CNE 34.82 469
22. DUNCA, Mara 01 CNSW 35.05 460 *
23. ERHART, Calista-Cara 03 EOSC 35.06 459 *
24. GOIRE, Sarah 00 EMBOU 35.07 459 *
25. RIKKERT, Helene 00 SL 35.12 457 *
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Cij Meet Lux
Luxembourg, 29.4. - 1.5.2016

Event 5, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, 1998 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

26. PHANVINAKUL, Emilie 02 CNT 35.38 447 *
27. SCHROEDER, Lena 01 CNE 35.64 437 *
28. BROICH, Louisa 03 CNE 36.41 410 *
29. GLODT, Kelly 02 SCR 36.46 408 *
30. SIMEONOVA, Vanessa 01 SL 36.56 405 *
31. TER HEEGDE, Chantal 99 CNE 36.72 400 *
32. BROICH, Lea-Sophie 00 CNE 37.04 389 *
33. LOCHNO, Sonja 02 BSBS 38.44 348 *
34. GOELTZ-POPPELREUTER, Angie 04 SCWE 38.99 334 *
35. SKOELD, Hedda 02 WSS 40.54 297 *

EXH VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Manon 97 SL 32.74 564

Event 6 Men, 50m Backstroke 1996 and younger
29.04.2016 - 19:10 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 26.49 SALTANS, Janis LAT Luxembourg 08.05.2015

Boys, Open : 31.43
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. MANNES, Max 97 SL 27.63 658 A
2. BROCK, Marc 00 SGE 28.29 613 A
3. DELFERIERE, Alan 98 SCSG 29.17 559 A
4. FRACH, Niklas 98 TVW 29.33 550 A
5. HOCH, Tarik 97 LSCHV 29.43 545 A
6. KOLENBRANDER, Moritz 00 HSC 29.48 542 A
7. NAU, Sven 96 SL 29.69 530 A
8. DJORDJEVIC, Nikola 99 EOSC 29.74 528 A
9. STRITTER, Luis 01 SCWE 29.87 521 R

10. BLACK, Andrew 98 SL 29.99 515 R
11. FABIANI, Remi 01 SL 30.23 502 R
12. KREKEL, Max 99 SCWE 30.99 466
13. LIV, Nicolas 99 LSM 31.24 455

MCCLYMONT, Scott 98 HSC 31.24 455
15. DIESSNER, Linus 00 SCWE 31.69 436 *
16. STOFFE, Lucas 98 SCSG 31.71 435 *
17. MULLER, Olivier 01 SCR 31.85 430 *
18. RUBIOLO, Nathan 02 SL 31.87 429 *
19. HELLENSCHMIDT, Peter 01 HSC 32.06 421 *
20. HELMKE, Finn 00 SCWE 32.10 420 *
21. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI, Ralph 03 SL 32.21 415 *
22. COLAIANNI, Victor 99 SL 32.22 415 *
23. GRAF, Henry 02 HSC 32.47 405 *
24. MICHIELS, Olivier 01 CNE 32.64 399 *
25. CONZEMIUS, Jerome 99 SL 32.75 395 *
26. HANKE, Tim 02 SGM 32.94 388 *
27. SHARMAN, Cosmos 00 WSS 33.22 378 *
28. BRUCH, Felix 02 LSCHV 33.53 368 *
29. BOKOV, Rodion 03 SL 33.82 359 *
30. STRIEBECK, Jakob 03 HSC 33.89 356 *
31. PANIC, Stevan 02 SL 34.22 346 *
32. FRAATZ, Jannik 03 SCWE 34.75 331 *
33. BANKY, Jordan 01 SL 35.00 324 *
34. LORANG, Felix 02 SL 35.83 302 *
35. RATHENOW, Oscar 03 SCWE 37.04 273 *



Splash Meet Manager, 11.42512 Registered to Swimming Luxembourg 01.05.2016 17:45 - Page 10

Cij Meet Lux
Luxembourg, 29.4. - 1.5.2016

Event 6, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, 1996 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

36. WAPPENSCHMIDT, Jonah 03 SCWE 37.07 272 *
37. LYSEN, Cyril 04 CNT 37.66 260 *

DNS POHL, Lucas 03 SCWE
DNS VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Yann 01 SL

Event 7 Women, 50m Butterfly 1998 and younger
29.04.2016 - 19:16 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 27.38 PIKKARAINEN, Emilie FIN Luxembourg 18.04.2009

Girls, Open : 32.50

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Eline 99 SL 29.02 596 A
2. PLUECKER, Hannah 02 EOSC 29.48 569 A
3. PETERS, Anna 01 SCPK 29.54 565 A
4. ZENSER, Corinna 00 EOSC 29.61 561 A
5. KLEYBOLDT, Emilia 00 SCW 29.69 557 A
6. RIZZETTO, Ester 99 HSC 29.92 544 A
7. VAN LOOCK, Miki 02 SGE 30.00 540 A
8. SCHAEFER, Tabea 00 TVW 30.21 528 A
9. WOHLLEB, Charlotte 01 SGE 30.22 528 R

10. RIZZETTO, Sara 99 HSC 30.28 525 R
11. KLEYBOLDT, Rosalie 03 SCW 30.34 522 R
12. FISCHER, Sophie 99 HSC 30.37 520
13. ANGELIDIS, Cristiana 00 SL 30.46 515
14. PEREZ GARCIA, Maria 02 CNDU 30.48 514
15. LUBBE, Salli 02 EOSC 30.81 498
16. RESCHKO, Anna 02 EOSC 30.83 497
17. GEORGIEVA, Denitsa 01 SGE 31.25 477
18. KOETHER, Johanna 02 SGE 31.34 473
19. STREPENNE, Elisa 00 CNB 31.45 468
20. MERTENS, Lynn 98 CNW 31.61 461
21. PANOSETTI, Sara 01 SCWE 31.62 461
22. THIELE, Chenoa 02 EOSC 31.66 459
23. GALLINA, Cara 02 BSBS 31.68 458
24. PETERS, Emma 03 CNDU 31.95 447
25. ROSSI, Jacqueline 02 CNSW 32.00 444
26. COIMBRA, Alice 02 SL 32.02 444
27. HAVER, Pauline 99 BSBS 32.03 443

MEERT, Jessy 99 SCSG 32.03 443
29. PEREDI, Lilla 02 SL 32.07 442
30. DIESSNER, Nele 02 SCWE 32.21 436
31. HAMM, Jil 98 SCR 32.25 434
32. ETIENNE, Marie 99 EMBOU 32.60 420 *
33. HAVER, Luzie 99 BSBS 33.13 400 *
34. FARRELL, Margaret 00 SL 33.37 392 *
35. FABIANI, Chanel 03 SL 33.58 385 *
36. WERLEN, Alicia 03 SCWE 33.66 382 *
37. GRAF, Emma 00 HSC 33.86 375 *
38. GUERARD, Anna-Sica 01 SL 34.89 343 *
39. WIRTH, Mandy 00 CNP 35.07 338 *
40. KUGENER, Noemie 01 CNDU 35.30 331 *
41. KALMES, Paula 00 SL 35.59 323 *

DNS BLANC, Marguerite 99 SL
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Cij Meet Lux
Luxembourg, 29.4. - 1.5.2016

Event 7, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim

EXH JANSSENS, Soetkin 97 SCSG 33.32 394
EXH FISCHER, Nina 97 HSC 30.42 517

Event 8 Men, 50m Butterfly 1996 and younger
29.04.2016 - 19:23 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 24.94 HENX, Julien LUX Luxembourg 08.05.2015

Boys, Open : 29.54
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ROSSA, Andreas 99 SGE 26.31 619 A
2. LAMBERTS, Bram 97 SL 26.34 617 A
3. FRIPPIAT, Florian 98 NCA 26.58 600 A
4. PANOSETTI, Marco 98 SCWE 26.75 589 A
5. BIVER, Antoine 97 SL 27.28 555 A
6. KOENIG, Florian 97 BSBS 27.29 555 A
7. PEZERLY, Antonio 99 SCW 27.35 551 A
8. FRACH, Niklas 98 TVW 27.36 550 A
9. NUNES MESQUITA, Miguel 98 SL 27.41 547 R

10. SCHMITZ, Jules 99 SCR 27.44 546 R
11. SEJDIU, Petrit 00 LSCHV 27.49 543 R
12. ROBIN, Thomas 00 CNSW 27.57 538
13. LIV, Nicolas 99 LSM 27.67 532
14. BIEKER, Jan 98 SGE 27.74 528
15. LUNAK, Sebastian 02 CNSW 27.80 525

BAUMGAERTNER, Lars-Ole 98 VFRS 27.80 525
17. STRITTER, Luis 01 SCWE 27.82 524
18. ROLKO, Ricky 99 SL 27.93 517
19. VERDOODT, Alexis 98 SCSG 27.97 515
20. SCHUSTER, Jan 00 BSBS 27.98 515
21. MORIAU, Thibault 99 CNSW 28.12 507
22. PUCKNUS, Paul 01 BSBS 28.17 504

TURMEL, Sebastien 98 CNDU 28.17 504
24. ENDERS, Lennart 01 SCW 28.25 500

STOFFE, Lucas 98 SCSG 28.25 500
26. KAHL, Linus 01 WSS 28.28 498
27. MORIS, Cedric 98 SCDE 28.45 490
28. SCHNITZER, Jannes 00 BSBS 28.47 489
29. DIESSNER, Linus 00 SCWE 28.60 482
30. MEYER, Joel 00 CNW 28.76 474
31. VOGT, Moritz 99 SCSG 28.90 467
32. BERNHARDT, Leo 99 LSCHV 29.18 454
33. UNGER, Daniel 01 SL 29.22 452
34. ATMAR, Benjamin 03 SGE 29.28 449
35. WALTZING, Florian 97 SCD 29.29 449
36. DUBOS, Julien 99 CNDIE 29.39 444
37. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI, Ralph 03 SL 29.49 440
38. HELLENSCHMIDT, Patrick 01 HSC 29.51 439
39. BERNARDY, Edy 99 SL 29.72 429 *
40. STROEMBECK, Oskar 99 WSS 30.41 401 *
41. GREUTER, Simon - Aramis 02 LSCHV 30.60 393 *
42. SPAGNOLO, Rosario 00 EMBOU 30.72 389 *
43. WAGNER, Tillmann 00 SCWE 30.86 383 *
44. LANNERS, Bob 02 SL 30.99 379 *
45. YTTERGREN, William 00 WSS 31.29 368 *
46. FERNANDES PEDRO, Diogo 98 CNP 31.52 360 *
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Cij Meet Lux
Luxembourg, 29.4. - 1.5.2016

Event 8, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, 1996 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

47. HASANOVIC, Berin 98 CNW 31.64 356 *
48. FRAATZ, Jannik 03 SCWE 31.77 351 *
49. LORANG, Felix 02 SL 32.01 344 *
50. LESAGE, Christophe 02 SL 32.10 341 *
51. SCHNEIDER, Konstantin 03 SCWE 32.79 320 *
52. ZUBER, Ian 02 HSC 32.87 317 *

Event 9 Women, 50m Freestyle 1998 and younger
29.04.2016 - 19:31 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 25.68 MEYNEN, Julie LUX Luxembourg 10.05.2015

Girls, Open : 30.13
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. LEHR, Christina 98 HSC 26.86 689 A
2. STENBROCK, Antonia 00 SGE 27.46 645 A
3. MUELLER, Annina-Leonie 01 EOSC 27.86 617 A
4. GEORGIEVA, Denitsa 01 SGE 28.02 607 A
5. KNEBELKAMP, Sanya 01 SGM 28.13 600 A
6. HELLENSCHMIDT, Jana 99 HSC 28.19 596 A
7. PEREZ GARCIA, Maria 02 CNDU 28.21 595 A
8. RIZZETTO, Ester 99 HSC 28.36 585 A
9. ANGELIDIS, Cristiana 00 SL 28.40 583 R

10. PLUECKER, Hannah 02 EOSC 28.43 581 R
11. VAN LOOCK, Miki 02 SGE 28.55 574 R
12. TURMEL, Alicia 00 CNDU 28.56 573

VOLK, Luise 98 SCWE 28.56 573
14. MORARU, Sara 99 SL 28.63 569
15. FLENKER, Paula 01 SGE 28.75 562

WALLERIUS, Katharina 01 SSVT 28.75 562
17. DUNCA, Mara 01 CNSW 28.79 559
18. HAMEN SAIEG, Yael 01 CNDIE 28.87 555
19. AZIROVIC, Nina Sophie 03 EOSC 28.94 551
20. FISCHER, Sophie 99 HSC 29.00 547
21. PETERS, Anna 01 SCPK 29.09 542
22. SCHAEFER, Tabea 00 TVW 29.21 536
23. SIMON, Aline 01 VFRS 29.39 526
24. ERHART, Calista-Cara 03 EOSC 29.45 523
25. WALRAVENS, Sofie 99 SCSG 29.46 522
26. MERTENS, Lynn 98 CNW 29.50 520
27. HELMICH, Sarah-Johanna 03 SCWE 29.52 519
28. LUBBE, Salli 02 EOSC 29.54 518

MARDINI, Yusra 98 WS04 29.54 518
30. LUSCHERT, Annika 99 VFRS 29.59 515
31. BLACK, Rachael 01 SL 29.81 504
32. PHANVINAKUL, Emilie 02 CNT 30.05 492
33. HAMM, Jil 98 SCR 30.11 489
34. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 SL 30.19 485 *
35. BLACK, Sarah 01 SL 30.21 484 *
36. WIENSTRUCK, Lea 02 BSBS 30.22 484 *
37. SIMEONOVA, Vanessa 01 SL 30.27 481 *
38. PETERS, Emma 03 CNDU 30.42 474 *

GUERARD, Anna-Sica 01 SL 30.42 474 *
40. FETZ, Melanie 01 CNE 30.51 470 *

SCHROEDER, Lena 01 CNE 30.51 470 *
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Cij Meet Lux
Luxembourg, 29.4. - 1.5.2016

Event 9, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, 1998 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

42. GOIRE, Sarah 00 EMBOU 30.53 469 *
43. JACOBY, Shayenne 99 CNW 30.62 465 *
44. KALMES, Paula 00 SL 30.90 452 *
45. FABIANI, Chanel 03 SL 30.91 452 *
46. RESCHKO, Natalija 02 EOSC 31.16 441 *
47. GOUILLART, Sara 02 SL 31.30 435 *
48. BROICH, Louisa 03 CNE 31.63 422 *
49. TER HEEGDE, Chantal 99 CNE 31.66 421 *
50. LOCHNO, Sonja 02 BSBS 31.77 416 *
51. GRABER, Laura 01 LSCHV 31.92 410 *
52. BROICH, Lea-Sophie 00 CNE 32.03 406 *
53. KUGENER, Noemie 01 CNDU 32.46 390 *

DNS LEMAITRE, Eva 03 CNT
DNS BLANC, Marguerite 99 SL

EXH FISCHER, Nina 97 HSC 28.77 561

Event 10 Men, 50m Freestyle 1996 and younger
29.04.2016 - 19:38 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 22.94 LIUKKONEN, Ari-Pekka FIN Luxembourg 19.04.2009

Boys, Open : 27.11
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SLANSCHEK, Marvin 98 SCUL 23.73 684 A
2. BRANG, Tim 97 FG 24.66 609 A
3. VETSCH, Patrick 99 LSCHV 24.69 607 A
4. FRACH, Niklas 98 TVW 25.14 575 A
5. NUNES MESQUITA, Miguel 98 SL 25.22 569 A
6. PANOSETTI, Marco 98 SCWE 25.44 555 A
7. VERDOODT, Alexis 98 SCSG 25.45 554 A
8. NAGY, Miklos Mark 99 SL 25.62 543 A
9. SCHMITZ, Jules 99 SCR 25.78 533 R

10. BIEKER, Jan 98 SGE 25.80 532 ?
LIV, Nicolas 99 LSM 25.80 532 ?

12. KOENIG, Florian 97 BSBS 25.90 526
13. KAHL, Linus 01 WSS 25.98 521
14. RUBIO, Gregory 96 SL 25.99 520
15. DELFERIERE, Alan 98 SCSG 26.00 520

STOFFE, Lucas 98 SCSG 26.00 520
17. FABIANI, Remi 01 SL 26.07 515
18. BACHER, Maximilian 00 SCWE 26.15 511
19. MEYER, Joel 00 CNW 26.16 510
20. JANSEN, Tim 00 SGE 26.18 509
21. CONZEMIUS, Jerome 99 SL 26.20 508
22. NAU, Sven 96 SL 26.21 507
23. SOSNA, Matthias 00 SGE 26.23 506
24. VANDERSCHRICK, Stephan 00 SL 26.31 501
25. HOCH, Tarik 97 LSCHV 26.37 498
26. ORTH, Wolfgang 99 BSBS 26.38 498
27. TURMEL, Sebastien 98 CNDU 26.40 496
28. KOLENBRANDER, Moritz 00 HSC 26.44 494
29. SCZESNY, Oliver 99 BSBS 26.46 493
30. GREBE, Julian 00 HSC 26.50 491
31. LUNAK, Sebastian 02 CNSW 26.51 490
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Cij Meet Lux
Luxembourg, 29.4. - 1.5.2016

Event 10, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, 1996 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

32. ROBIN, Thomas 00 CNSW 26.56 487
33. MORINA, Leon 00 EOSC 26.57 487
34. HELMKE, Finn 00 SCWE 26.58 486
35. STRITTER, Luis 01 SCWE 26.65 483
36. UNGER, Daniel 01 SL 26.69 480
37. MANNES, Pol 00 SL 26.88 470
38. SCHUSTER, Jan 00 BSBS 26.98 465
39. KLAPP, Loris 97 CNDU 27.04 462
40. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Yann 01 SL 27.17 455 *
41. BERNARDY, Edy 99 SL 27.20 454 *
42. STROEMBECK, Oskar 99 WSS 27.32 448 *
43. HELLENSCHMIDT, Peter 01 HSC 27.33 447 *
44. ADAMI, Mike 99 SCDE 27.38 445 *
45. ENDERS, Lennart 01 SCW 27.40 444 *
46. RADECK, Mats 00 SSVT 27.53 438 *
47. MULLER, Olivier 01 SCR 27.54 437 *
48. SEJDIU, Petrit 00 LSCHV 27.56 436 *
49. RUBIOLO, Nathan 02 SL 27.60 434 *
50. SPAGNOLO, Rosario 00 EMBOU 27.64 432 *
51. MCCLYMONT, Scott 98 HSC 27.65 432 *
52. ORDELT, Brice 00 EMBOU 27.76 427 *
53. HELLENSCHMIDT, Patrick 01 HSC 27.91 420 *
54. FERNANDES PEDRO, Diogo 98 CNP 27.92 420 *
55. DUBOS, Julien 99 CNDIE 28.06 413 *
56. KREKEL, Max 99 SCWE 28.13 410 *
57. SHARMAN, Cosmos 00 WSS 28.20 407 *
58. REGENWETTER, Loris 99 SCD 28.34 401 *
59. COLAIANNI, Victor 99 SL 28.41 398 *
60. BOKOV, Rodion 03 SL 28.45 397 *
61. HASANOVIC, Berin 98 CNW 28.50 394 *
62. YTTERGREN, William 00 WSS 28.56 392 *
63. BANKY, Jordan 01 SL 28.67 387 *
64. LANNERS, Bob 02 SL 28.84 381 *
65. LORANG, Felix 02 SL 28.90 378 *
66. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI, Ralph 03 SL 28.93 377 *
67. BIRKEL, Julian 02 HSC 29.16 368 *
68. GRANATH, Jesper 02 WSS 29.24 365 *
69. RIBEIRO GARCIA, Daniel 99 CNP 29.54 354 *
70. BRUCH, Felix 02 LSCHV 30.04 337 *
71. KREKEL, Henri 01 SCWE 30.25 330 *
72. SCHNEIDER, Konstantin 03 SCWE 30.44 324 *
73. KOHLMANN GARCIA, Pablo 03 HSC 30.46 323 *
74. ZUBER, Ian 02 HSC 30.55 320 *
75. STRIEBECK, Jakob 03 HSC 30.62 318 *
76. STEIN, Fynn 03 SCWE 30.68 316 *
77. RATHENOW, Oscar 03 SCWE 32.37 269 *

DNS POHL, Lucas 03 SCWE
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Cij Meet Lux
Luxembourg, 29.4. - 1.5.2016

Event 11 Women, 50m Breaststroke 1998 and younger
29.04.2016 - 19:48 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 32.43 HÜTHER, Marlene GER Luxembourg 10.05.2015

Girls, Open : 38.61
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SANDSJOE, Tone 03 WSS 34.58 619 A
2. ENGELS, Emelie 01 SCWE 34.74 611 A
3. GASPARD, Florine 01 CNB 34.77 609 A
4. LAGERPUSCH, Rianne 03 SCW 35.41 577 A
5. STREPENNE, Elisa 00 CNB 35.59 568 A
6. DROLL, Isabell 04 SGE 36.28 536 A
7. BOUGARD, Marine 01 CNT 36.46 528 A
8. LEHR, Sonja 00 HSC 36.89 510 A
9. WALCH, Carolina 00 HSC 37.03 504 R

10. LUSCHERT, Annika 99 VFRS 37.09 502 R
11. FLENKER, Greta Emilie 03 SGE 37.23 496 R
12. BAEGHE, Charlotte 01 CNT 37.32 492
13. RHEIN, Katharina 98 BSBS 37.91 470
14. GLODT, Kelly 02 SCR 37.95 468
15. LEGROS, Fanny 03 FFBN 37.98 467
16. FISCHER, Sophie 99 HSC 38.15 461
17. MUELLER, Annina-Leonie 01 EOSC 38.16 461
18. CREMER, Auriane 01 CNB 38.32 455
19. WERLEN, Alicia 03 SCWE 38.85 436 *
20. REGENWETTER, Laura 02 SCD 39.10 428 *
21. RESCHKO, Anna 02 EOSC 39.24 424 *

PEDROSA ANTONIO, Monica 03 CNDIE 39.24 424 *
23. PEREDI, Lilla 02 SL 39.25 423 *
24. JACOBY, Shayenne 99 CNW 39.34 420 *
25. RIKKERT, Helene 00 SL 39.59 412 *
26. GRAF, Emma 00 HSC 39.90 403 *
27. MILLER, Laura 04 CNP 40.30 391 *
28. FARRELL, Margaret 00 SL 40.37 389 *
29. MEERT, Jessy 99 SCSG 40.44 387 *
30. HERBST, Helena 04 SCWE 40.78 377 *
31. VAN MECHELEN, Claire 00 SL 40.87 375 *
32. GHELEYNS, Juliette 04 CNT 43.37 314 *
33. KALMES, Paula 00 SL 44.12 298 *
34. RIKKERT, Elvire 03 SL 44.88 283 *

EXH DIERCKS, Katrin 96 BSC 37.67 479
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Cij Meet Lux
Luxembourg, 29.4. - 1.5.2016

Event 12 Men, 50m Breaststroke 1996 and younger
29.04.2016 - 19:54 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 28.17 KOCH, Marco GER Luxembourg 17.04.2009

Boys, Open : 34.55
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ROSSA, Andreas 99 SGE 30.71 636 A
2. SLANSCHEK, Marvin 98 SCUL 30.73 635 A
3. SOSNA, Matthias 00 SGE 31.06 615 A
4. VERDOODT, Alexis 98 SCSG 31.14 610 A
5. SCZESNY, Oliver 99 BSBS 31.17 608 A
6. LAMBERTS, Bram 97 SL 31.24 604 A
7. BACHER, Maximilian 00 SCWE 31.81 572 A
8. ROLKO, Ricky 99 SL 31.82 572 A
9. MORIS, Cedric 98 SCDE 32.12 556 R

10. WELLER, Pascal 98 FG 32.22 551 R
11. DIERCKS, Jan 00 BSC 32.34 545 R
12. KOENIG, Florian 97 BSBS 32.35 544
13. NAGY, Miklos Mark 99 SL 32.41 541
14. KAHL, Linus 01 WSS 32.42 541
15. PETERWITZ, Andre 99 SCW 32.54 535
16. JANSEN, Tim 00 SGE 32.92 516
17. GREUTER, Simon - Aramis 02 LSCHV 32.98 514
18. KEMP, Mats 01 SL 33.14 506
19. JUSTUS, Eugen 99 SCW 33.29 499
20. TOPRAK, Mark 02 BSBS 33.36 496
21. GREBE, Julian 00 HSC 33.41 494
22. THARANDT, Ole 01 SCWE 33.52 489
23. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Yann 01 SL 33.59 486
24. KLAPP, Loris 97 CNDU 33.65 483
25. UNGER, Daniel 01 SL 33.77 478
26. VOGT, Moritz 99 SCSG 33.82 476
27. PUTALA, Patrik 97 TVW 34.03 467
28. BERNHARDT, Leo 99 LSCHV 34.41 452
29. WAGNER, Tillmann 00 SCWE 34.62 444 *
30. KRAEMER, Julian 02 SGE 34.64 443 *
31. EPNER, Moritz 03 SCW 34.77 438 *
32. LIESSE, Simon 02 CNB 35.12 425 *
33. CARNEIRO, Joao 03 SL 35.64 407 *
34. LANNERS, Bob 02 SL 36.51 378 *
35. BIRKEL, Julian 02 HSC 36.63 375 *
36. ORDELT, Brice 00 EMBOU 36.91 366 *
37. BOKOV, Rodion 03 SL 37.66 345 *
38. LANNERS, Nick 04 SL 37.75 342 *
39. REGENWETTER, Loris 99 SCD 37.96 337 *
40. FAULKNER, Benjamin 00 SL 38.24 329 *
41. KOHLMANN GARCIA, Pablo 03 HSC 38.90 313 *
42. LORANG, Felix 02 SL 39.38 301 *
43. STEIN, Fynn 03 SCWE 39.97 288 *
44. WAPPENSCHMIDT, Jonah 03 SCWE 40.37 280 *
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Cij Meet Lux
Luxembourg, 29.4. - 1.5.2016

2 - Saturday morning 30.04.2016 - 8:30

Event 13 Women, 400m Freestyle 1998 and younger
30.04.2016 - 8:30 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:13.20 STRAUSS, A. GER Luxembourg 13.04.1985

Girls, Open : 5:12.08
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. KLEMET, Konstanze 99 TVW 4:37.54 633 A
50m: 31.86 31.86 150m: 1:41.44 35.01 250m: 2:51.88 35.17 350m: 4:02.87 35.43

100m: 1:06.43 34.57 200m: 2:16.71 35.27 300m: 3:27.44 35.56 400m: 4:37.54 34.67

2. SCHNEIDER, Paula 01 SGE 4:40.25 615 A
50m: 30.92 30.92 150m: 1:40.71 35.29 250m: 2:53.30 36.38 350m: 4:05.27 35.67

100m: 1:05.42 34.50 200m: 2:16.92 36.21 300m: 3:29.60 36.30 400m: 4:40.25 34.98

3. AZIROVIC, Nina Sophie 03 EOSC 4:43.49 594 A
50m: 31.37 31.37 150m: 1:42.25 35.76 250m: 2:55.94 36.87 350m: 4:08.69 35.89

100m: 1:06.49 35.12 200m: 2:19.07 36.82 300m: 3:32.80 36.86 400m: 4:43.49 34.80

4. RIZZETTO, Ester 99 HSC 4:44.24 589 A
50m: 32.25 32.25 150m: 1:43.54 36.10 250m: 2:56.34 36.40 350m: 4:09.61 36.44

100m: 1:07.44 35.19 200m: 2:19.94 36.40 300m: 3:33.17 36.83 400m: 4:44.24 34.63

5. ERNENS, Marie 00 NCA 4:44.37 588 A
50m: 31.39 31.39 150m: 1:42.79 36.18 250m: 2:55.69 36.54 350m: 4:08.72 36.39

100m: 1:06.61 35.22 200m: 2:19.15 36.36 300m: 3:32.33 36.64 400m: 4:44.37 35.65

6. MUELLER, Annina-Leonie 01 EOSC 4:46.68 574 A
50m: 31.11 31.11 150m: 1:42.39 36.16 250m: 2:56.37 37.03 350m: 4:11.06 37.39

100m: 1:06.23 35.12 200m: 2:19.34 36.95 300m: 3:33.67 37.30 400m: 4:46.68 35.62

7. RESCHKO, Anna 02 EOSC 4:47.79 568 A
50m: 31.95 31.95 150m: 1:44.25 36.82 250m: 2:57.80 37.04 350m: 4:12.40 36.97

100m: 1:07.43 35.48 200m: 2:20.76 36.51 300m: 3:35.43 37.63 400m: 4:47.79 35.39

8. GARCIA ZAMORA, Ilona 03 FFBN 4:50.46 552 A
50m: 33.58 33.58 150m: 1:47.48 36.81 250m: 3:01.62 37.14 350m: 4:15.82 37.35

100m: 1:10.67 37.09 200m: 2:24.48 37.00 300m: 3:38.47 36.85 400m: 4:50.46 34.64

9. BERNEAUD, Nina 00 TVW 4:50.61 551 R
50m: 32.64 32.64 150m: 1:45.54 36.96 250m: 3:00.22 37.09 350m: 4:15.16 37.04

100m: 1:08.58 35.94 200m: 2:23.13 37.59 300m: 3:38.12 37.90 400m: 4:50.61 35.45

10. SCHNEIDER, Mara 02 SSVT 4:51.85 544 R
50m: 33.37 33.37 150m: 1:47.47 37.91 250m: 3:01.58 37.02 350m: 4:16.14 37.04

100m: 1:09.56 36.19 200m: 2:24.56 37.09 300m: 3:39.10 37.52 400m: 4:51.85 35.71

11. KOPA, Madli 02 CNSW 4:51.95 544 R
50m: 32.73 32.73 150m: 1:46.31 37.12 250m: 3:01.38 36.93 350m: 4:16.27 37.00

100m: 1:09.19 36.46 200m: 2:24.45 38.14 300m: 3:39.27 37.89 400m: 4:51.95 35.68

12. OPPEL, Leonie 02 BSBS 4:53.38 536
50m: 32.15 32.15 150m: 1:47.25 38.41 250m: 3:02.64 37.18 350m: 4:17.68 36.51

100m: 1:08.84 36.69 200m: 2:25.46 38.21 300m: 3:41.17 38.53 400m: 4:53.38 35.70

13. SIMON, Aline 01 VFRS 4:55.85 523
50m: 32.63 32.63 150m: 1:45.76 36.95 250m: 3:01.67 38.05 350m: 4:19.35 38.87

100m: 1:08.81 36.18 200m: 2:23.62 37.86 300m: 3:40.48 38.81 400m: 4:55.85 36.50

14. BLACK, Rachael 01 SL 4:56.46 519
50m: 32.37 32.37 150m: 1:47.18 37.81 250m: 3:02.50 37.43 350m: 4:20.02 38.72

100m: 1:09.37 37.00 200m: 2:25.07 37.89 300m: 3:41.30 38.80 400m: 4:56.46 36.44

15. VOLK, Lotte 03 SCWE 4:56.50 519
50m: 32.63 32.63 150m: 1:46.70 37.48 250m: 3:02.51 38.03 350m: 4:18.62 37.98

100m: 1:09.22 36.59 200m: 2:24.48 37.78 300m: 3:40.64 38.13 400m: 4:56.50 37.88

16. SANDSJOE, Tone 03 WSS 4:57.48 514
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:48.99 37.17 250m: 3:04.61 37.98 350m: 4:20.28 37.50

100m: 1:11.82 37.67 200m: 2:26.63 37.64 300m: 3:42.78 38.17 400m: 4:57.48 37.20
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17. NAVA, Alexandra 01 CNSW 4:57.83 512
50m: 34.09 34.09 150m: 1:49.63 38.40 250m: 3:06.18 38.26 350m: 4:21.83 37.45

100m: 1:11.23 37.14 200m: 2:27.92 38.29 300m: 3:44.38 38.20 400m: 4:57.83 36.00

18. THIELE, Chenoa 02 EOSC 4:57.84 512
50m: 32.27 32.27 150m: 1:47.24 38.10 250m: 3:04.66 38.69 350m: 4:21.37 37.93

100m: 1:09.14 36.87 200m: 2:25.97 38.73 300m: 3:43.44 38.78 400m: 4:57.84 36.47

19. WALLERIUS, Katharina 01 SSVT 4:59.86 502
50m: 33.72 33.72 150m: 1:51.16 39.04 250m: 3:07.67 37.93 350m: 4:23.60 37.65

100m: 1:12.12 38.40 200m: 2:29.74 38.58 300m: 3:45.95 38.28 400m: 4:59.86 36.26

20. LEHR, Sonja 00 HSC 5:00.22 500
50m: 33.49 33.49 150m: 1:49.52 38.57 250m: 3:06.30 38.35 350m: 4:23.47 38.43

100m: 1:10.95 37.46 200m: 2:27.95 38.43 300m: 3:45.04 38.74 400m: 5:00.22 36.75

21. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 SL 5:00.80 497
50m: 32.88 32.88 150m: 1:46.76 37.54 250m: 3:04.44 38.61 350m: 4:22.47 38.73

100m: 1:09.22 36.34 200m: 2:25.83 39.07 300m: 3:43.74 39.30 400m: 5:00.80 38.33

22. FREYENBERG, Lea 02 SGE 5:01.60 493
50m: 33.01 33.01 150m: 1:48.60 38.18 250m: 3:06.35 39.18 350m: 4:24.49 39.12

100m: 1:10.42 37.41 200m: 2:27.17 38.57 300m: 3:45.37 39.02 400m: 5:01.60 37.11

23. PEREZ GARCIA, Maria 02 CNDU 5:02.89 487
50m: 32.79 32.79 150m: 1:47.30 38.14 250m: 3:04.66 39.03 350m: 4:23.81 39.72

100m: 1:09.16 36.37 200m: 2:25.63 38.33 300m: 3:44.09 39.43 400m: 5:02.89 39.08

24. ERHART, Calista-Cara 03 EOSC 5:03.49 484
50m: 32.74 32.74 150m: 1:48.53 38.81 250m: 3:07.76 39.46 350m: 4:26.67 39.46

100m: 1:09.72 36.98 200m: 2:28.30 39.77 300m: 3:47.21 39.45 400m: 5:03.49 36.82

25. LEDNICKA, Hanka 01 CNSW 5:04.86 478
50m: 34.47 34.47 150m: 1:51.37 38.95 250m: 3:09.34 38.81 350m: 4:26.97 38.54

100m: 1:12.42 37.95 200m: 2:30.53 39.16 300m: 3:48.43 39.09 400m: 5:04.86 37.89

26. MASKORT, Charlotte 03 SCW 5:06.53 470
50m: 33.62 33.62 150m: 1:50.45 38.77 250m: 3:08.64 38.91 350m: 4:27.68 39.43

100m: 1:11.68 38.06 200m: 2:29.73 39.28 300m: 3:48.25 39.61 400m: 5:06.53 38.85

27. REGENWETTER, Laura 02 SCD 5:06.73 469
50m: 34.39 34.39 150m: 1:50.58 38.69 250m: 3:08.82 39.44 350m: 4:28.37 39.35

100m: 1:11.89 37.50 200m: 2:29.38 38.80 300m: 3:49.02 40.20 400m: 5:06.73 38.36

28. PETERS, Emma 03 CNDU 5:07.69 464
50m: 33.35 33.35 150m: 1:50.96 39.75 250m: 3:09.87 39.54 350m: 4:30.05 40.14

100m: 1:11.21 37.86 200m: 2:30.33 39.37 300m: 3:49.91 40.04 400m: 5:07.69 37.64

29. RICHTER, Leonie 03 TVW 5:08.25 462
50m: 33.25 33.25 150m: 1:51.21 39.48 250m: 3:10.18 39.44 350m: 4:29.49 38.98

100m: 1:11.73 38.48 200m: 2:30.74 39.53 300m: 3:50.51 40.33 400m: 5:08.25 38.76

30. HELMICH, Sarah-Johanna 03 SCWE 5:11.79 446
50m: 33.63 33.63 150m: 1:52.22 40.02 250m: 3:12.89 40.55 350m: 4:33.66 40.50

100m: 1:12.20 38.57 200m: 2:32.34 40.12 300m: 3:53.16 40.27 400m: 5:11.79 38.13

31. FRANQUINET, Ambre 04 MOSAN 5:14.49 435 *
50m: 34.01 34.01 150m: 1:53.20 40.35 250m: 3:14.64 40.80 350m: 4:35.78 40.38

100m: 1:12.85 38.84 200m: 2:33.84 40.64 300m: 3:55.40 40.76 400m: 5:14.49 38.71

32. GOUILLART, Sara 02 SL 5:17.99 421 *
50m: 34.29 34.29 150m: 1:53.86 40.87 250m: 3:17.15 41.82 350m: 4:39.45 41.35

100m: 1:12.99 38.70 200m: 2:35.33 41.47 300m: 3:58.10 40.95 400m: 5:17.99 38.54

33. GRABER, Laura 01 LSCHV 5:19.69 414 *
50m: 34.75 34.75 150m: 1:55.18 40.84 250m: 3:18.30 41.88 350m: 4:40.75 41.10

100m: 1:14.34 39.59 200m: 2:36.42 41.24 300m: 3:59.65 41.35 400m: 5:19.69 38.94

34. FABIANI, Chanel 03 SL 5:20.35 411 *
50m: 34.00 34.00 150m: 1:53.61 40.58 250m: 3:16.89 41.50 350m: 4:40.58 42.20

100m: 1:13.03 39.03 200m: 2:35.39 41.78 300m: 3:58.38 41.49 400m: 5:20.35 39.77
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35. GOELTZ-POPPELREUTER, Angie 04 SCWE 5:34.60 361 *
50m: 34.51 34.51 150m: 1:59.19 43.68 250m: 3:26.29 44.11 350m: 4:53.43 43.41

100m: 1:15.51 41.00 200m: 2:42.18 42.99 300m: 4:10.02 43.73 400m: 5:34.60 41.17

36. HERBST, Helena 04 SCWE 5:40.54 342 *
50m: 35.66 35.66 150m: 2:01.74 43.94 250m: 3:30.13 44.66 350m: 4:57.65 43.18

100m: 1:17.80 42.14 200m: 2:45.47 43.73 300m: 4:14.47 44.34 400m: 5:40.54 42.89

37. KROMBACH, Mara 05 SL 5:50.92 313 *
50m: 35.80 35.80 150m: 2:03.35 45.37 250m: 3:35.35 46.10 350m: 5:07.31 46.37

100m: 1:17.98 42.18 200m: 2:49.25 45.90 300m: 4:20.94 45.59 400m: 5:50.92 43.61

DNS HARTWIG, Tamara 00 BSBS

EXH JANSSENS, Soetkin 97 SCSG 4:53.51 535
50m: 33.89 33.89 150m: 1:49.24 37.85 250m: 3:03.95 37.12 350m: 4:18.02 37.10

100m: 1:11.39 37.50 200m: 2:26.83 37.59 300m: 3:40.92 36.97 400m: 4:53.51 35.49

Event 14 Men, 400m Freestyle 1996 and younger
30.04.2016 - 8:55 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 3:57.37 STACCHIOTTI, Raphaël LUX Luxembourg 17.04.2009

Boys, Open : 4:47.18
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FRACH, Niklas 98 TVW 4:09.77 684 A
50m: 28.44 28.44 150m: 1:30.78 31.47 250m: 2:34.71 32.00 350m: 3:38.46 31.86

100m: 59.31 30.87 200m: 2:02.71 31.93 300m: 3:06.60 31.89 400m: 4:09.77 31.31

2. GUILLOT, Remy 98 LSM 4:10.88 674 A
50m: 29.00 29.00 150m: 1:31.41 31.42 250m: 2:34.95 32.00 350m: 3:39.39 32.24

100m: 59.99 30.99 200m: 2:02.95 31.54 300m: 3:07.15 32.20 400m: 4:10.88 31.49

3. BISENIUS, Rayan 00 MOSAN 4:14.73 644 A
50m: 28.72 28.72 150m: 1:32.57 32.66 250m: 2:37.21 31.85 350m: 3:43.61 32.85

100m: 59.91 31.19 200m: 2:05.36 32.79 300m: 3:10.76 33.55 400m: 4:14.73 31.12

4. VETSCH, Patrick 99 LSCHV 4:15.49 639 A
50m: 28.47 28.47 150m: 1:31.61 31.41 250m: 2:35.68 32.19 350m: 3:42.83 34.22

100m: 1:00.20 31.73 200m: 2:03.49 31.88 300m: 3:08.61 32.93 400m: 4:15.49 32.66

5. LUNAK, Sebastian 02 CNSW 4:15.73 637 A
50m: 29.27 29.27 150m: 1:33.57 32.24 250m: 2:38.83 32.67 350m: 3:43.40 32.45

100m: 1:01.33 32.06 200m: 2:06.16 32.59 300m: 3:10.95 32.12 400m: 4:15.73 32.33

6. HEELEIN, Niklas 00 WFF 4:16.00 635 A
50m: 28.66 28.66 150m: 1:33.01 32.39 250m: 2:38.84 33.13 350m: 3:44.78 32.86

100m: 1:00.62 31.96 200m: 2:05.71 32.70 300m: 3:11.92 33.08 400m: 4:16.00 31.22

7. RICHARD, Killian 00 LSM 4:18.97 613 A
50m: 28.98 28.98 150m: 1:33.78 32.82 250m: 2:40.50 32.73 350m: 3:47.25 33.21

100m: 1:00.96 31.98 200m: 2:07.77 33.99 300m: 3:14.04 33.54 400m: 4:18.97 31.72

8. MANNES, Pol 00 SL 4:19.07 612 A
50m: 29.40 29.40 150m: 1:33.89 32.64 250m: 2:40.04 32.82 350m: 3:46.81 33.51

100m: 1:01.25 31.85 200m: 2:07.22 33.33 300m: 3:13.30 33.26 400m: 4:19.07 32.26

9. ORTH, Wolfgang 99 BSBS 4:19.84 607 R
50m: 29.56 29.56 150m: 1:34.89 32.91 250m: 2:41.13 33.34 350m: 3:47.77 33.48

100m: 1:01.98 32.42 200m: 2:07.79 32.90 300m: 3:14.29 33.16 400m: 4:19.84 32.07

10. BECKER, Sam 99 TVW 4:20.54 602 R
50m: 29.76 29.76 150m: 1:34.82 32.77 250m: 2:41.61 33.40 350m: 3:48.38 33.26

100m: 1:02.05 32.29 200m: 2:08.21 33.39 300m: 3:15.12 33.51 400m: 4:20.54 32.16
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11. SAUBER, Bob 01 SCR 4:21.01 599 R
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:34.23 33.16 250m: 2:41.37 33.70 350m: 3:49.15 33.60

100m: 1:01.07 31.95 200m: 2:07.67 33.44 300m: 3:15.55 34.18 400m: 4:21.01 31.86

12. VANDERSCHRICK, Stephan 00 SL 4:21.33 597
50m: 28.82 28.82 150m: 1:33.50 32.73 250m: 2:40.81 33.62 350m: 3:48.90 33.70

100m: 1:00.77 31.95 200m: 2:07.19 33.69 300m: 3:15.20 34.39 400m: 4:21.33 32.43

13. SUENKEL, Rafael 02 BSBS 4:21.51 595
50m: 28.95 28.95 150m: 1:34.10 33.04 250m: 2:41.24 33.68 350m: 3:48.94 33.82

100m: 1:01.06 32.11 200m: 2:07.56 33.46 300m: 3:15.12 33.88 400m: 4:21.51 32.57

14. DESBRUNS, Florian 00 LSM 4:23.71 581
50m: 30.00 30.00 150m: 1:35.67 33.13 250m: 2:42.16 33.16 350m: 3:49.70 33.66

100m: 1:02.54 32.54 200m: 2:09.00 33.33 300m: 3:16.04 33.88 400m: 4:23.71 34.01

15. DJORDJEVIC, Nikola 99 EOSC 4:24.81 573
50m: 28.80 28.80 150m: 1:35.15 33.59 250m: 2:42.80 33.96 350m: 3:51.69 34.63

100m: 1:01.56 32.76 200m: 2:08.84 33.69 300m: 3:17.06 34.26 400m: 4:24.81 33.12

16. SCHMUNK, Denis 00 TVW 4:25.45 569
50m: 29.16 29.16 150m: 1:34.99 33.60 250m: 2:43.04 34.14 350m: 3:51.77 34.02

100m: 1:01.39 32.23 200m: 2:08.90 33.91 300m: 3:17.75 34.71 400m: 4:25.45 33.68

17. KAHL, Linus 01 WSS 4:28.12 552
50m: 29.78 29.78 150m: 1:36.89 34.09 250m: 2:45.75 34.81 350m: 3:54.57 34.42

100m: 1:02.80 33.02 200m: 2:10.94 34.05 300m: 3:20.15 34.40 400m: 4:28.12 33.55

18. DOSSAT, Clement 00 LSM 4:28.16 552
50m: 30.45 30.45 150m: 1:37.36 33.86 250m: 2:46.01 34.18 350m: 3:54.97 34.38

100m: 1:03.50 33.05 200m: 2:11.83 34.47 300m: 3:20.59 34.58 400m: 4:28.16 33.19

19. RADECK, Mats 00 SSVT 4:28.99 547
50m: 28.95 28.95 150m: 1:34.81 33.74 250m: 2:44.86 35.42 350m: 3:55.07 34.84

100m: 1:01.07 32.12 200m: 2:09.44 34.63 300m: 3:20.23 35.37 400m: 4:28.99 33.92

20. BEDEL, Quentin 00 LSM 4:29.03 547
50m: 30.47 30.47 150m: 1:36.99 33.72 250m: 2:45.33 34.20 350m: 3:55.05 34.97

100m: 1:03.27 32.80 200m: 2:11.13 34.14 300m: 3:20.08 34.75 400m: 4:29.03 33.98

21. HOLTER, Damien 99 NCA 4:31.27 533
50m: 29.33 29.33 150m: 1:36.19 34.29 250m: 2:47.06 35.43 350m: 3:57.55 35.26

100m: 1:01.90 32.57 200m: 2:11.63 35.44 300m: 3:22.29 35.23 400m: 4:31.27 33.72

22. STOFFE, Lucas 98 SCSG 4:32.06 529
50m: 29.43 29.43 150m: 1:36.65 34.46 250m: 2:46.40 35.07 350m: 3:57.00 35.42

100m: 1:02.19 32.76 200m: 2:11.33 34.68 300m: 3:21.58 35.18 400m: 4:32.06 35.06

23. DEBONGNIE, Aymeric 99 CNSW 4:32.63 525
50m: 30.93 30.93 150m: 1:40.10 34.66 250m: 2:49.94 34.88 350m: 4:00.13 34.91

100m: 1:05.44 34.51 200m: 2:15.06 34.96 300m: 3:25.22 35.28 400m: 4:32.63 32.50

24. WALTZING, Loic 00 SCD 4:32.79 525
50m: 31.14 31.14 150m: 1:38.61 34.30 250m: 2:47.78 34.47 350m: 3:58.35 34.99

100m: 1:04.31 33.17 200m: 2:13.31 34.70 300m: 3:23.36 35.58 400m: 4:32.79 34.44

25. JOAS, Marcus 99 BSBS 4:33.56 520
50m: 30.19 30.19 150m: 1:37.77 34.18 250m: 2:47.59 35.30 350m: 3:58.66 35.86

100m: 1:03.59 33.40 200m: 2:12.29 34.52 300m: 3:22.80 35.21 400m: 4:33.56 34.90

26. FRIEDERICI, Matthias 01 LSCHV 4:33.64 520
50m: 30.19 30.19 150m: 1:39.37 35.01 250m: 2:50.22 35.42 350m: 4:00.33 34.85

100m: 1:04.36 34.17 200m: 2:14.80 35.43 300m: 3:25.48 35.26 400m: 4:33.64 33.31

27. LIV, Nicolas 99 LSM 4:33.79 519
50m: 30.44 30.44 150m: 1:38.33 34.32 250m: 2:48.15 34.36 350m: 3:59.22 35.52

100m: 1:04.01 33.57 200m: 2:13.79 35.46 300m: 3:23.70 35.55 400m: 4:33.79 34.57

28. HERION, Martin 01 MOSAN 4:34.89 513
50m: 30.19 30.19 150m: 1:38.53 34.77 250m: 2:49.06 35.20 350m: 3:59.99 35.83

100m: 1:03.76 33.57 200m: 2:13.86 35.33 300m: 3:24.16 35.10 400m: 4:34.89 34.90
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29. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 SCR 4:35.35 510
50m: 30.90 30.90 150m: 1:40.89 35.30 250m: 2:51.40 34.98 350m: 4:02.49 35.20

